

## CITY OF LA CROSSE

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601
(608) 789-CITY
www.cityoflacrosse.org

## **LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT FOR COUNCIL**

File ID 24-0251 Caption Resolution abolishing the City of La Crosse SLFRF Program Award Committee.
Staff/Department Responsible for Legislation
Planning
Requestor of Legislation
Julie Emslie
Location, if applicable
NA
Summary/Purpose
The project associated with the City of La Crosse SLFRF Award Committee is coming to completion, and there no longer is a need for this committee.  Background
In October 2021, the Common Council approved a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the La Crosse Community Foundation regarding the disbursement of American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds to which the MOU required the creation of an independent
committee to evaluate proposals received by the Community Foundation. The City of La Crosse SLFRF PRogram Award Committed was
created for this purpose.
Fiscal Impact
None
Staff Recommendation
Approval